

DIXON FIRE DEPARTMENT

October 15, 2023

Honorable Wendy G. Getty, Presiding Judge California Superior Court, Solano County 600 Union Ave. Fairfield, CA 94533

RE: 2022-2023 Civil Grand Jury Report Entitled: Solano County Emergency Dispatch
Report

Dear Presiding Judge:

The following is the City of Dixon Fire Department's response to the Grand Jury Report regarding the subject report Finding and recommendation #3.

Finding 3 – There is a general acceptance among emergency service providers in the County to the idea of a consolidated dispatch center.

Recommendation 3 – Solano County Board of Supervisors should approve and begin the implementation of a consolidated dispatch center.

The City of Dixon Fire Department fully agrees and supports the idea and implementation of a Solano County Consolidated **Fire** Dispatch. A single dispatch center with a fire designed computer aided dispatch (CAD), emergency medical dispatch (EMD) capabilities and common communication system would be the single most significant impact that could be made towards improvement of emergency response within Solano County.

Respectfully Submitted,

Chief McNeal